

Almondz Global Securities Ltd.

Ref:agsl/corres/Bse-Nse/24-25/21

June 21st, 2024

The General Manager (Listing & Corporate Relations) Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Sub: Notice of the Postal Ballot as advertised

Sir/Ma'm,

In pursuance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the copies of Newspaper publication published in Business Standard (English and Hindi) on June $21^{\rm st}$, 2024 with regard to Postal Ballot Notice dated June 18,2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, **For Almondz Global Securities Ltd.**

Ajay Pratap Company Secretary & Senior Vice President Corporate Affairs

Encl: a/a



Reg. Off.: 14A, Sri Towers, South Phase, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032; Branch Off: K.R.P.R. Tower A-25, 2nd Floor Akhliya Vikas Yojna, Opp. Dale Khan Petrol Pump, Akhaliya Circle Jodhpur-342003 Website: www.shriramfinance.in

DEMAND NOTICE

te: "It is informed that "SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED" has been amalgamated with "SHRIRAM ANSPORT FINANCE LIMITED" as per order of NCLT, Chennai. Subsequently the name of "SHRIRAM TRANSPORT NANCE LIMITED" was changed as "SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED" with effect from 30.11.2022 vide Certificate of corporation pursuant to change of name dated 30-11-2022)."

nereas the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/ mentioned hereunder had availed the financial assistance from Shriram ance Ltd (SFL), we state that despite having availed the financial assistance, the borrowers/guarantors have committed ious defaults in repayment of interest and principal amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified as Non rforming Asset in accordance with the directives/guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, consequent to the Authorized ficer of Shriram Finance Ltd (SFL) under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security erest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) les, 2002 issued Demand Notices on respective dates mentioned herein below under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 ling upon the following borrowers /guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notices together with ther interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc until educe of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of notices.

e notices issued to them on their last known addresses have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by By of public notice about the same.

e borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to leem the secured assets.

Co-Borrower(S)	Outstanding Amount	Secured Assets
an No. JODP2LP2205070003	Rs. 41,97,832/-(Forty-	All that Piece and Parcel of land
M/S JEVIN ASSOCIATES (Pro. Nisha Gandhi)	One Lakhs Ninety-Seven	and building Bearing Plot No.
orrower)	Thousand Eight Hundred	65, Khasra No 56, 56/1 & 56/2
ld-5, Lodha Bhawan Geeta Bhawan Road Jodhpur	Thirty-Two Only) as on 11	Situated at (Vision Pearl
ajasthan-342001	June 2024 with further	Chanda Bhanu Yojna), Rajat
t. Mrs. Nisha Gandhi W/o Sanjay Gandhi (Co-	interest and charges as	Residency Scheme, Village Pal,
prrower/Guarantor)	per terms and conditions	Tehsil & District Jodhpur,
Mr. Sanjay Gandhi S/o Durga Shankar Gandhi (Co-		Rajasthan, Admeasuring an
prrower/Guarantor)	Loan Amount	extent of 183.33 Sq. 'Yard
oth Having Add- 65, Rajat Residency, Yojana Near	RS 43,00,000/- , (Rs. Forty-Three Lakhs Only)	Situated at Jodhpur. Bounded on the: North by: Plot No 66, South by: Plot No 64, East by: Rasta, West by: Plot No
ali Bai Mandir Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342001		
PA DATE- 02/06/2024		
ate Of Demand Notice: 12/06/2024		80,

the circumstances as aforesaid, the notice is hereby given to the above borrowers, co-borrowers and/ or their guarantors there ever applicable) to pay the outstanding dues as mentioned above along with future interest and applicable charges within days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date this notice against the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and the mortgagors and Security Interest Act, 2002 and a applicable rules there under.

ease note that under Section 13 (13) of the said Act, no Borrower shall, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of s secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.

ace: JODHPUR ate: 21-06-2024 Sd/- Authorised Officer Shriram Finance Ltd

almondz

the game changer

Almondz Global Securities Ltd

Registered Office: F-33/3 Okhla Industrial Area Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020, India
Email: secretariai@almondz.com Website: www. almondzglobal.com
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839, Tel.: + 91 11 43500700 Fax: + 91 11 4350.0735

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), Rule 22 and 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules"), relevant Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter referred to as "McA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) the Company seeks the approval of Members by way of Postal Ballot through e-voling process only, in respect of the Special Business as specified in the Postal Ballot Notice dated June 18, 2024 (along with the explanatory, statement thereto as required under the provisions of Section 102 read with Section 110 or the Act) (hereinafter referred to as "Notice").

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of Notice on June 20, 2024 to all the Members, whose names appear in the Company's Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners at the closure of business hours on Friday, June 14, 2024, ("Cut-Off date"), electronically through e-mail on the e-mail addresses that are registered with the Company or with Depositories/Depository Participants.

The Notice is displayed on the website of the Company www.almondzglobal.com. No physical copy of Notice has been sent to Members and the communication of assent I dissent of Members will take place only through e-voting facility. In this regard, the Members are hereby notified that:

- a) The business to be transacted through Postal Ballot shall be transacted by e-voting only
 as provided in the Act read with related Rules, MCA circulars thereto and Listing
 Regulations as amended from time to time;
- voting rights of the Members has been reckoned as on Friday, June 14,2024 which is the Cut-off date and a person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only;
- c) The Company has engaged services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited for providing e-voting facility to all its Members. The procedure for e-voting is given in the notes forming part of the Postal Ballot Notice;
- d) E-voting would commence on Saturday, June 22, 2024 at 09:00 A.M. (IST) and would end on Sunday, July 21, 2024 at 05:00 P.M (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by Central Depository Services (India) Limited thereafter and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time;
- Fore-voting instructions Members may go through the instructions given in the Notice and in case of any queries or grievances relating to e-voting. Members may Contact CDSL helpdesk by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 1800225533;
- f) Instructions on the process of e-voting, including the manner in which Members holding shares in physical mode or who have not registered their email address can cast their vote are provided as part-of the postal ballot notice.
- g) The relevant documents referred to in the postal ballot notice shall be made available for inspection electronically by the Members based on requests received at secretarial@almondz.com mentioning their name. Folio No. /DP ID and Client ID, until the jast date for receipt of votes through e-voting.
- h) Members who have not registered their e-mail address and in consequence could not receive the Postal Ballot notice may temporarily get their e-mail registered with the Company's RTA, Beetal Financial and Computer Services Private Limited by sending an e-mail to beetalrta@gmail.com. Post successful registration of the e-mail, Members would get soft copy of the notice and the procedure for E-voting to enable voting for this Postal Ballot. In case of any queries, Members may write to beetalrta@gmail.com;or contact at 011-29961281-283 Fax 011-29961284
- The Company has appointed M/s. Ashu Gupta & Co., Company Secretaries (FCS: 4123/ CP No. 6646), Practicing Company Secretaries, for conducting the e-voting process in fair and transparent manner;
- The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced within 2 working days from conclusion of the e-voting period, and shall be placed on the website of the Company at www.almondzglobal.com and on the website of CDSL and shall also be communicated to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, where shares of the Company are listed;

By Order of the Board For Almondz Global Securities Ltd Sdl-Alay Pratan

Place: New Delhi Company Secretary and Date: 20.06.2024 Senior Vice President Corporate Affairs

अलमोंड्ज ग्लोबल सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

कार्पोरेट कार्यालयः एफ-33/3, ओखला ओद्योगिक क्षेत्र फेज-2, नई दिल्ली-110020, मारत र्म नेल: secretarial@almondz.com वेस्साइट: www.almondzglobal.com CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839 फोन: + 91 11 43500700 फैक्स: + 91 11 4350 0735

डाक मतपत्र सूचना

कंपनी के सदस्यों को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ("अधिनियम") की घारा 110, कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 ("नियम") के नियम 22 एवं 20, कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी किए गए संगत परिपन्न (यहां के बाद "एमसीए परिपन्न" के रूप में संदर्भित), सेबी (सूचीयन बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 ("सूचीयन विनियम") के विनियम 44 और आम बैठकों पर परिपर्विय मानक (एसएस-2) के जनुसरण में कंपनी डाक नवपन्न के प्रवाद के प्रशासन के प्रस्ता की साथ 100 के प्रवाद के प्रशासन के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रवाद के प्रशासन के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रवाद के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रवाद के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रस्त 100 के प्रस्ता 100 के प्रस्त 100 के प् विनिध्य 44 ओर आम बठका पर साववाव नागक (स्तर्सन्य) क अनुसार न करेगा कर नवन्य सूचना दिनोक 18 जून, 2024 में विनिदेशित अनुसार दिशेष व्यवसाय (अधिनियम की धारा 102 के साथ पठित धारा 110 के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत अभिक्षत अनुसार व्याख्यात्मक विवरण के साथ) (यहां के बाद 'सूचना' के रूप में संदर्शित) के संबंध में केवल ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से डाक मतपत्र द्वारा सदस्यों का अनुमोदन प्राप्त करना चाहती है।

हिस्ति परिपन्नों के अनुपालन में कंपनी उन सभी सदस्यों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से कंपनी या हिपोजिटरीज/डिपोजिटरी प्रतिमागी के पास पंजीकृत उनके ई-मेल पते पर ई-मेल के माध्यम से सूबना भेजने का कार्य 20 जून, 2024 को पूरा कर रही है जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 14 जून, 2024 (कट-बॉफ विधि) को व्यवसाय घंटों की समाप्ति पर सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/लामार्थी स्वामियों की सूची में शामिल हैं।

रूपुना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.almondzglobal.com पर प्रदर्शित की गई है। सूचना की कोई मीतिक प्रति नहीं मेजी गई है और सदस्यों की सहमति/असहमति केवल ई-वोटिंग सुविधा के माध्यम से ली जाएगी। इस संबंध में सदस्यों को एतद्द्वारा अधिसूचित किया जाता है कि:

- अधिनियम के साथ पठित संबंधित नियमों, एमसीए परिपत्रों और सूचीयन विनियम, समय-समय पर यथासंशोधित में दिये गये अनुसार व्यवसाय का निष्पादन केवल ई-वोटिंग द्वारा डाक मतपत्र के माध्यम से किया जाना है-
- सदस्यों के वोटिंग अधिकार की गणना शुक्रवार, 14 जून, 2024, जो कि कट-ऑफ तिथि है, के अनुसार की गई है और ऐसा व्यक्ति जो कट-ऑफ तिथि को सदस्य नहीं है वह इस सूचना को केवल जानकारी का प्रयोजन मात्र समझे:
- सी) कंपनी ने अपने सभी सदस्यों को ई-वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान करने के लिए सेंट्रल डिपॉजिटरी सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड की सेवाएं ली हैं। ई-वोटिंग की प्रक्रिया पोस्टल बैलट नोटिस के भाग वाले नोट्स में दी गई है
- ई-वंटिंग शनिवार, 22 जून, 2024 को प्रातः 08:00 बर्ज (आईएसटी) प्रारंभ होगी और रविवार, 21 जुलाई, 2024 को सायं 08:00 बर्ज (आईएसटी) समाप्त होगी। उसके बाद संट्रल डिपॉजिटरी सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड द्वारा ई-वोटिंग मॉडयूल हटा लिया जाएगा और कथित तिथि एवं समय के बाद ई-वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी;
- ई-वोटिंग दिशानिर्देशों के लिए सदस्यगण सूचना में दिये गये निर्देशों को मली-मांति पढ़ लें और ई-वोटिंग के संबंध में किसी भी प्रकार की पूछताछ एवं शिकायत के लिए सदस्यगण helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com पर अनुरोध भेजकर सीडीएसएल हेल्पडेस्क पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं या 1800225533 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं:
- एफ) ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया पर निर्देश, जिसमें भौतिक प्रारूप में शेयर धारण करने वाले सदस्यों या . जिन्होंने अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं किया है, द्वारा अपना वोट डालने की प्रक्रिया डाक मतपत्र सूचना के भाग के रूप में दी गई है।
- जी) डाक मतपत्र सूचना में संदर्भित प्रासंगिक दस्तावेज नाम, फोलियो नंबर/डीपी आईडी और क्लाइंट आईडी का उल्लेख करते हुए ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि तक secretarial@almondz.com पर प्राप्त अनुरोध के आधार पर सदस्यों द्वारा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से निरीक्षण के लिए उपलब्ध कराए जाएंगे।
- एच) सदस्यगण जिन्होंने अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत नही किया है और जिसके परिणामस्वरूप वह डाक मतपत्र सूचना प्राप्त नहीं करते हैं, तो ऐसे सदस्यगण beetalrta@gmail.com पर ई-मेल मेजकर कंपनी के आरटीए, बीटल फाइनेंशियल एंड कम्प्यूटर सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के पास अपना ई-मेल पता अस्थाई रूप से पंजीकृत करा सकते हैं। ई-मेल सफलतापूर्वक पंजीकरण के बाद सदस्यगण सूचना और इस डाक मतपत्र के लिए वोटिंग करने हेतु ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया की साँट कॉपी प्राप्त करेंगे। किसी भी पूछताछ के लिए सदस्यगण beetalrta@gmail.com या 011-29961281-283, फैक्स 011-29961284 पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं
- आई) कंपनी ने ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया को निष्पक्ष एवं पाएवशीं तरीके से आयोजित करने के लिए मैसर्स आशु गुप्ता एंड कं., कंपनी सचिव (एफसीएस: 4123/सीपी नं. 6646), पेशेवर कंपनी सचिव को नियुक्त किया है;
- जे) डाक मतपत्र का परिणाम ई-वोटिंग अवधि समाप्त होने के बाद 2 दिन के मीतर घोषित किया जाएगा और इसे कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.almondzglobal.com और सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट पर प्रकाशित किया जाएगा और इसकी सूचना नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड एवं बीएसई लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं, को भी दी जाएगी।

बोर्ड की आझानुसार कृते अलगोंड्ज ग्लोबल सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड हस्ता /-

अजय प्रताप कंपनी सचिव और वरिष्ठ उपाध्यक्ष कॉपॉरेंट मामले

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथि: 20.06.2024

और

षण

डी

पर

के

कर

स्य

नर्ड दिल्ली शुक्रवार, 21 जून 2024

गया है कि 3,600 डीपटेक में से 480 से अधिक डीपटेक स्टार्टअप कंपनियां सिर्फ कैलेंडर वर्ष 2023 में खली हैं। यह साल 2022 के मुकाबले दोगुना अधिक है।

रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि 100 से ज्यादा डीपटेक कंपनियों ने नए डोमेन में बौद्धिक संपदा अथवा अनुठे समाधान तैयार किए हैं। उल्लेखनीय है कि साल 2023 में स्थापित की गई 74 डीपटेक स्टार्टअप आर्टिफिशल इंटेलिजेंस (एआई) पर केंद्रित हैं, जिसमें सौल 2014 से साल 2022 की अवधि में 62 फीसदी से अधिक उत्पाद तैयार करने और क्षमता बढ़ाने के लिए डीपटेक स्टार्टअप में प्ंजी तक पहंच: अगली पीढी के नवाचार के लिए शिक्षा जगत के साथ मजबूत आरऐंडडी साझेदारी, स्टार्टअप के लिए सरकारी व्यवस्था को

बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड

सुव्यवस्थित करना शामिल है।' रिपोर्ट के मुताबिक, कैलेंडर वर्ष 2023 में भारतीय डीपटेक स्टार्टअप कंपनियों में एक साल पहले के मुकाबले रकम जुटाने के मामले में 77 फीसदी की गिरावट देखी गई और कुल 85 करोड़ डॉलर का ही निवेश मिला।

बढली रणनीति

त

न्त्री

the

री

गंदिख रहा फेरबदल



न ब्रांड नॉइज के सह-संस्थापक मधिकारी गौरव खत्री का मानना वर्षों में वियरेबल बाजार में तेज के असर का परिणाम थी।

एक साल में काफी कुछ बदल ाल की शुरुआत में बहुत अच्छा ने शुरुआती स्तर के कई ब्रांड म से बाहर हो गए हैं क्योंकि वे नवाचार कामय रखने में सक्षम आधार है। फिर भी नॉइज दो सक्षम रहा है।' ऐसे में फ्लिपकार्ट र्स प्लेटफॉर्म के जरिये वियरेबल की बिक्री भी प्रभावित हुई है।

फ्लिपकार्ट के उपाध्यक्ष (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स) जगजीत हरोड़े ने कहा, 'कुछ नरमी (वियरेबल की बिक्री में) है। पिछले दो से तीन वर्षों में यह श्रेणी बाजार के औसत से 10 गुना बढ़ रही थी। यह सामान्य चक्र में आ रही है जो हर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स श्रेणी के साथ होता है, जो कि अब मात्र पैठ से अपग्रेड और रिपीट की ओर बढ़ रही है।' काउंटरपॉइंट रिसर्च के शोध विश्लेषक हर्षित रस्तोगी ने कहा कि पिछले कुछ वर्षों के दौरान भारतीय बाजार में स्मार्टवॉच की अत्यधिक वृद्धि मुख्य रूप से किफायती फैशन एक्सेसरी के रूप में इसके आकर्षण के कारण हुई है। उन्होंने कहा कि वृद्धि का यह शुरुआती चरण अब ठंडा पड़ रहा है क्योंकि इस श्रेणी का शुरुआती उत्साह कम हो रहा है।

आईडीसी इंडिया के वरिष्ठ बाजार विश्लेषक (स्मार्ट वियरेबल उपकरण) विकास शर्मा ने कहा कि विक्रेताओं को नए मॉडलों में नयापन और नवाचार सीमित होने के कारण ग्राहकों के अपग्रेड करने के लिए लुभाने में चुनौतियों क

सामना करना पड़रहा है।

ंडर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक नंदन सिंह राबत द्वारा द इंडियन एक्सप्रेस (प्रा) लिमिटेड, डावुर शाह जफर मार्ग, नईदिल्ली से प्रकाशित

सिंह हेड, कस्टमर रिलेशन्स बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड लिमिटेड, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, बिल्डिंग एच, पैरागन से**nail.in** या 57575 पर एसएमएस करें REACHBS कोई हवाई अधिभार नहीं